
Sandra
Oval

Sandra
Oval

Sandra
Oval



2.
1

2.
2

2

19
20

21
18

15
16

17

12

13
14

38

10
11

30
32

32
30

34

33

2728

7.
1

7.
2

7.
3

7.
4

25
39

26
24

7

12
13

3537

369

5.
1.

2
5.

2
5.

1.
1

5.
1.

3

5

5.
1

8.
2

8.
1

8.
3

8

PROPELLER AGITATOR COMPLETE

31 6
3

4

1

22
23

33

P
R

O
P

E
LL

E
R

 A
G

IT
A

TO
R

 C
O

M
P

LE
TE

20
 F

T 
- 2

80
-0

0-
00

-0
00

24
 F

T 
- 2

82
-0

0-
00

-0
00

29

Page 1



1 280-26-00-000 20 FT DRIVE SHAFT TUBE ASSY 1

1 282-28-00-000 24 FT DRIVE SHAFT TUBE ASSY 1

2 280-27-00-000 DRIVE SHAFT ASSY - 20 FT PROP 1

2.1 280-27-00-105 DRIVE SHAFT - 20 FT 1

282-29-00-107 DRIVE SHAFT - 24 FT 1

2.2 280-05-00-031 THRUST BEARING BLOCK 1

2 282-29-00-000 DRIVE SHAFT ASSY - 24 FT PROP 1

3 280-20-00-000 HITCH FRAME ASSY 1

4 280-23-00-000 LIFT FRAME ASSY 1

5 280-25-00-000 SHORT BRG & HOLDER COMPLETE 2

5.1 280-24-00-000 SHORT BRG HOLDER ASSY 1

5.1.1 280-24-00-098 BRG SLEEVE 1

5.1.2 280-24-00-099 BEARING SLEEVE FLANGE 2

5.1.3 280-24-00-100 SET SCREW SLEEVE 1

5.2 R20223 URETHANE 1

6 R08040 2 - 18 LYNCH PIN 2

7 270-56-00-000 HITCH PIN COMPLETE 2

7.1 270-56-00-160 HITCH PIN 1

7.2 R07796 1 1/8 - 12 UNF JAM NUT 1

7.3 R07810 1 1/8" LOCK WASHER 1

7.4 R07798 1 1/8" - 12 UNF HEX NUT 1

8 280-21-00-000 UPPER LIFT ARM ASSY 1

8.1 280-21-00-072 UPPER LIFT ARM 1

8.2 280-21-00-073 UPPER LIFT ARM BRKT 1

8.3 280-21-00-074 UPPER LIFT ARM SLEEVE 1

9 280-15-00-000 540 RPM HUB & PROP ASSY 1

10 280-00-00-089 PIVOT PIN 1

11 R08013 3/16 x 2 COTTER PIN 2

12 R07663 1 x 3" HEX BOLT 3

13 R07882 1" - 2 WAY LOCK NUT 3

14 R20232 1 7/8  WOOD BRG 1

15 R07626 3/8 x 5 HEX BOLT 2

16 R07803 3/8 LOCK WASHER 2

17 R07783 3/8 HEX NUT 2

18 R20206 1 3/4" THRUST BEARING 1

19 R07639 1/2 x 2 HEX BOLT 4

20 R07805 1/2 LOCK WASHER 4

21 R07785 1/2 HEX NUT 4

22 R09071 SERIAL NUMBER PLATE 1

23 R08152 6 x 1/4 PAN HD SOCKET SCREW 2

24 280-00-00-085 HITCH PLATE 2

25 R07655 3/4 x 2 1/2 HEX BOLT 4

26 R07807 3/4" LOCK WASHER 4

27 R07638 1/2 x 1 1/2 HEX BOLT 8

28 R08046 1/2 - 13 JAM NUT 2

29 280-00-00-096 LOWER LIFT ARM 1

30 R07656 3/4 x 3" HEX BOLT 2

31 R07948 5/32 HAIR PIN 1

32 R07878 3/4 NYLOCK NUT 2

33 280-00-00-090 CYLINDER ADJUSTMENT BAR 1

34 R09545 RATCHET JACK DC-20 1

35 270-00-00-075 3/8 KEY - 50mm LONG 1

36 R07642 1/2 x 3 1/2 HEX BOLT 2

37 R07885 1/2 - 2 WAY LOCK NUT 2

38 R09502-90 deg "HUSKY" DECAL 1

39 R07787 3/4 - 10 UNC HEX NUT 4

PARTS LIST

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

PROPELLER AGITATOR COMPLETE

Page 2



1 280-20-03-000 TEE BAR ASSY 1

1.1 280-20-03-071 TEE BAR CHAIN 1

1.2 280-20-03-069 TEE BAR HANDLE 1

1.3 280-20-03-070 TEE BAR SHAFT 1

2 280-20-00-068 4.5 GRADE 30 COIL CHAIN 1

3 280-20-00-058 HITCH TOP MEMBER 1

4 280-20-00-059 HITCH SIDE MEMBER 2

5 280-20-00-060 HITCH BOTTOM MEMBER 1

6 280-20-00-101 STAND TUBE 2

7 280-20-00-102 STAND FOOT 2

8 280-20-00-065 HITCH FRAME GUSSET 4

9 280-20-00-064 L.H. PIVOT BRKT 1

10 280-20-0-063 R.H. PIVOT BRKT 1

11 280-20-00-095 HITCH FRAME GUSSET 4

12 280-20-00-066 L.H. PIVOT BRKT GUSSET 1

13 280-20-00-067 R.H. PIVOT BRKT GUSSET 1

14 280-20-00-061 HITCH ADJUSTMENT PLATE 2

15 280-20-0-062 UPPER LINK CONNECTOR PLATE 2

16 280-20-00-097 PTO CHAIN FASTENER 1

PARTS LIST

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

587

6

14

4

10

13

11

8

12

11

9

4

14

6

7

16

8

15
2

3

1.21.3 1.11

HITCH FRAME ASSY

HITCH FRAME ASSY
280-20-00-000

Page 3



1 280-23-04-000 HOLD DOWN PIN ASSY 1

1.1 280-20-03-071 TEE BAR CHAIN 1

1.2 280-23-04-084 HOLD DOWN PIN 1

1.3 R07827 3/4" FLAT WASHER 1

1.4 250-00-00-354 1/4 X 1 1/2" RING 1

2 280-23-05-000 PIVOT BRKT PIN ASSY 1

2.1 280-20-03-071 TEE BAR CHAIN 1

2.2 280-23-05-091 PIVOT BRKT PIN HANDLE 1

2.3 280-23-05-092 PIVOT BRKT PIN 1

2.4 R07828 1" FLAT WASHER 1

3 280-23-00-078 MAIN TUBE SEAT 1

4 280-23-00-077 LOWER LIFT ARMS 2

5 280-23-00-094 LOWER LIFT ARM GUSSET 1

6 280-23-00-079 LOWER LIFT ARM GUSSET 1

7 280-23-00-082 L.H. LOWER LIFT ARM BRKT 1

8 280-23-00-083 R.H. LOWER LIFT ARM BRKT 1

9 280-23-00-093 PIVOT BRKT 1

10 280-23-00-080 PIVOT PIN BRKT 2

11 280-23-00-103 LIFT ARM BRACE 2

12 280-23-00-110 FILLER PLATE 2

13 280-23-00-081 HOLD DOWN PIN BRKT 2

PARTS LIST

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

LIFT FRAME ASSY

54 713

3 1 1.2 1.31.1

8946

11 12

10 12 11

2.1 2.4 2.3 2.22

LIFT FRAME ASSY
280-23-00-000

1.4

Page 4



1 280-08-00-000 REAR SUPPORT ASSY 1

1.1 280-08-00-039 REAR SUPPORT PADS 2

1.2 280-08-00-038 L.H. REAR SUPPORT LEG 1

1.3 280-08-00-037 R.H. REAR SUPPORT LEG 1

1.4 280-08-00-040 LEG BRACE 1

2 280-26-00-104 DRIVE SHAFT TUBE - 20FT 1

282-28-00-106 DRIVE SHAFT TUBE - 24FT 1

3 280-04-00-051 BEARING FLANGE 1

4 280-04-0-086 LIFT ARM LUG 2

5 280-04-00-087 PIVOT PIN PIPE 1

6 300-01-00-012 TANK LIFT HOOK 2

7 280-26-00-111 REINFORCING PLATE 1

8 280-04-00-088 CYLINDER BAR BRKT 2

9 R08304 1/2 S.S. FLANGE NUT 2

PARTS LIST

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

3

4

5

6

8
7

9

1.3 1.11.41.1

1.2

1

DRIVE SHAFT TUBE ASSY

DRIVE SHAFT TUBE ASSY
20 FT - 280-26-00-000
24 FT - 282-28-00-000

2

Page 5
















	PROP AGITATOR COMPLETE.pdf
	PROP AGITATOR COMPLETE-1.pdf
	PROP AGITATOR COMPLETE-2.pdf

	DRIVE SHAFT TUBE ASSY.pdf
	HITCH FRAME ASSY.pdf
	LIFT FRAME ASSY.pdf
	AUGER & HUB ASSY.pdf
	OPTIONAL LIFT KIT.pdf
	PTO.pdf



